Ishak karena telah mengabulkan sebgaian gugatan. Akibat hukum yang timbul bagi 

Tergugat, PT. ELANG PRIMA RETAILINDO yaitu wajib membayar sejumlah 

ganti rugi yang dialami Penggugat sesuai Putusan Mahkamah Agung Nomor 991 

K/PDT.Sus-HKI/2022 yaitu sejumlah Rp149.000.000,00 (seratus empat puluh 

sembilan juta rupiah). 

ABSTRACT 

The background of this study is taken from problems that often occur in 

society, namely copyright infringement of a creation owned by the Creator and 

Copyright Holder. One example of the case is found in the Supreme Court Decision

[...]

because it has granted part of the lawsuit. The legal consequences for the 

Defendant, PT. ELANG PRIMA RETAILINDO is obliged to pay a number of 

damages suffered by the Plaintiff in accordance with the Supreme Court Decision 

Number 991 K/PDT.Sus-HKI/2022, which is Rp149,000,000.00 (one hundred and 

forty-nine million rupiah).